
Total # of Imminently Dangerous Properties 175

Council District # of ID Properties
1 5
2 20
3 49
4 10
5 60
6 2
7 12
8 13
9 2

10 2
Total 175



IMMINENTLY DANGEROUS PROPERTIES - Council District 1

Address Unit Zip Code Census Tract Council District Owner Name Violation Date Violation Type Violation Description Most Recent Inspection Date
2101 E WESTMORELAND ST 19134-3226 187 1 ARAWA HOLDING CORP 4/20/2016 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 2/7/2018
239 CHESTNUT ST 3 19106-2813 1 1 SINGH ROBERT             SINGH EMMA 2/19/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 2/19/2018
239 CHESTNUT ST 4 19106-2813 1 1 GELBART STEVEN 2/19/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 2/19/2018
239 CHESTNUT ST COMM1 19106-2813 1 1 FRESHER START CORP 2/24/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 2/24/2018
150 RITNER ST 19148-0000 42 1 COCKERILL DELORES 7/20/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 4/11/2018



IMMINENTLY DANGEROUS PROPERTIES - Council District 2

Address Unit Zip Code Census Tract Council DistrictOwner Name Violation Date Violation Type Violation Description Most Recent Inspection Date
3004 TITAN ST 19146-3611 33 2 BIG RENTALS INC 1/25/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 3/8/2018
2327 WHARTON ST 19146-4129 20 2 PILOT HOUSE HOLDINGS LLC 3/2/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 3/17/2018
1934 WATKINS ST 19145-2015 31 2 MGS REALTY LLC 10/11/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 3/16/2018
2941 WHARTON ST 19146-3631 33 2 NGO HA THE 3/8/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 3/8/2018
2101 WASHINGTON AVE 19146-2532 13 2 2101 WASHINGTON REAL ESTA 3/16/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 3/16/2018
6006 ALLMAN ST 19142-1409 65 2 OKAI EMMANUEL 1/4/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 2/13/2018
6034 REGENT ST 19142-1402 65 2 CARR ENRICO 1/4/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 2/12/2018
6320 REGENT ST 19142-2022 64 2 RIJO YUDELKIS 10/13/2016 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 4/15/2017
2006 S SIMPSON ST 19142-2024 66 2 ZENITH REAL ESTATE INC 2/3/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 2/3/2018
5952 CHESTER AVE 19143-5534 65 2 KALIKU DORA 4/5/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 4/5/2018
5954 CHESTER AVE 19143-5534 65 2 KALIKU DORA 4/5/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 4/5/2018
2128 S DAGGETT ST 19142-1915 63 2 RODAN MANAGEMENT INC 12/4/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 4/5/2018
2129 GOULD ST 19142-0000 63 2 RODRIGUEZ LUIS 12/4/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 2/20/2018
6121 GLENMORE AVE 19142-3205 67 2 KLEINBARD JOSEPH 9/18/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 2/20/2018
6717 GREENWAY AVE 19142-1630 64 2 LY KHUONG THANH          NGUYEN XUAN THI 1/10/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 2/12/2018
1937 S HEMBERGER ST 19145-2711 37 2 KEYSTONE GROUP LLC 4/10/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 4/6/2018
6812-14 KINGSESSING AVE 19142-1200 64 2 NGOS ENTERPRISE LLC 12/7/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 1/2/2018
1812 MANTON ST 19146-2923 21 2 COOK MANIE 3/28/2016 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 10/30/2017
1317 S MOLE ST 19146-4833 30 2 1317 MOLE LLC 10/22/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 10/22/2017
7258 PASCHALL AVE 19142-1065 63 2 PASCO INCORPORATED       A PA CORP 2/22/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 2/22/2018



IMMINENTLY DANGEROUS PROPERTIES - Council District 3

Address Unit Zip Code Census TractCouncil District Owner Name Violation Date Violation Type Violation Description Most Recent Inspection Date
667 UNION ST 19144-0000 108 3 S&C MANAGEMENT LLC 1/18/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 1/22/2018
909 S YEWDALL ST 19143-4105 72 3 FITCHETT ALEXANDER P     WILCOX ANGELIAS 11/7/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 4/2/2018
334 N 52ND ST 19139-1518 103 3 ADKINS RUTH              ADKINS SHAWN E 4/9/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 4/9/2018
1024-26 S 52ND ST 19143-4230 73 3 ALEXANDER BRIAN 2/7/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 3/14/2018
922 N 45TH ST 19104-1206 105 3 MERCY-DOUGLASS HUMAN SERV 3/16/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 3/15/2018
924 N 45TH ST 19104-1206 105 3 MERCY-DOUGLASS HUMAN     SERVICES AFFILIATE 3/16/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 3/15/2018
31 N 50TH ST 19139-2720 93 3 POPLEY JAMES 4/8/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 4/8/2018
1050 COBBS CREEK PKWY 19143-3133 65 3 FOE PROPERTY MANAGEMENT L 2/6/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 2/20/2018
23 N 42ND ST 19104-2202 92 3 FOR THE PEOPLE HOUSING LL 3/12/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 2/23/2018
1020 S 55TH ST 19143-4048 72 3 BURTON MARVIN 9/6/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 3/1/2018
314 S 52ND ST 19143-1502 85 3 CONGREGATION OF THE EL BE 11/30/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 1/29/2018
1209 S 49TH ST 19143-4437 74 3 ANDERSON HENRY 3/13/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 4/2/2018
472 N 50TH ST 19139-1615 104 3 WILLIAM LOCKLEY 2/27/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 2/22/2018
476 N 50TH ST 19139-1615 104 3 BLACKWELL DONALD 2/27/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 2/22/2018
5753 ADDISON ST 19143-1201 81 3 MASON RODNEY 3/7/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 4/6/2018
5354 ADDISON ST 19143-1403 80 3 LONES LIONEL             JONES TERESA SHULER 12/18/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 4/6/2018
5105 BROWN ST 19139-1527 103 3 GSD 1 REALITY LLC 12/12/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 12/27/2017
5512 WOODLAND AVE 19143-5608 70 3 DAVIS SAMUEL E           DAVIS ROCHELLE E ETAL 11/17/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 2/13/2018
5633 WINDSOR ST 19143-4726 71 3 ADAMS SEAN 6/26/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 4/2/2018
247 RAMSEY ST 19139-0000 93 3 FULLWOOD COURTNEY RENEE 10/18/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 4/3/2018
5166 RENO ST 19139-1536 103 3 JACKSON KASHA G 1/2/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 1/8/2018
6026-28 PINE ST 19143-1126 83 3 SWARV INC 2/5/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 4/2/2018
5209 RODMAN ST 19143-1528 80 3 HOLEY PROPERTIES LLC 10/26/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 2/27/2018
1140 UNION ST 19104-0000 110 3 ROBINSON JERRY 2/15/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 3/9/2018
3803 CAMBRIDGE ST 19104-1104 110 3 GARDINER SALLY           GARDINER RODNEY 3/8/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 3/8/2018
6079 CEDARHURST ST 19143-3104 65 3 GOLANI DEVELOPMENT LLC 11/28/2016 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 8/14/2017
4937 CHESTNUT ST 19139-3536 86 3 LYLES KEVIN 12/29/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 4/13/2018
113 DEARBORN ST 19139-0000 93 3 TDN CHUCK MANAGEMENT LLC 12/11/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 2/13/2018
450 DEARBORN ST 19139-0000 104 3 GREEN HOMES REAL ESTATE L 4/7/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 4/7/2018
6045 DELANCEY ST 19143-1111 83 3 SHAH AMANAT SANCHOY SAMIT 1/13/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 1/26/2018
1442 S FALLON ST 19143-4414 74 3 EBRON KENNIE 4/4/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 4/4/2018
458 FARSON ST 19139-0000 104 3 TAYLOR ROBERT 1/29/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 4/9/2018
1623 S FRAZIER ST 19143-5315 71 3 CITY OF PHILADELPHIA 4/11/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 4/11/2018
5327 GRAYS AVE 19143-5820 69 3 PICKARD BENJAMIN 9/6/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 2/20/2018
5223 HARLAN ST 19131-4022 111 3 HON PENG AI QIN LLC 1/16/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 1/16/2018
3612-14 HAVERFORD AVE 19104-1927 108 3 KIBBUTZ LLC 11/28/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 1/8/2018
4517 LAIRD ST 19139-1930 105 3 SHINHOLSTER ALFRED       SHINHOLSTER LIZA 1/12/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 1/12/2018
6111-13 LARCHWOOD AVE 19143-1005 83 3 RICHARD D WELCH          HENRIETTE 1/30/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 4/2/2018
5833 LARCHWOOD AVE 19143-1210 83 3 SATTI AWADIA MOHMED 8/8/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 4/6/2018
5220 LARCHWOOD AVE 19143-1523 80 3 KOUBIAA JAMAL            BENTOUIHAR AMAL 9/30/2016 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 10/31/2017
5309 MARKET ST 19139-3317 93 3 ROOKK LLC 10/12/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 11/17/2017
5434 MARKET ST 19139-3306 85 3 MC KINLEY WILLIAMS       LOUISE 4/11/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 4/11/2018
5106 PARRISH ST 19139-1534 103 3 LI YONG                  LAFAYETTE JAMES 3/8/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 3/8/2018
1311 S PAXON ST 19143-5015 74 3 ROBERTS TRADON L 1/31/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 4/2/2018
4815 PASCHALL AVE 19143-4452 74 3 TANG TRINH 2/21/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 4/2/2018
5023 PARRISH ST 19139-1645 104 3 DAWKINS MARCEL M BODDIE 3/15/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 3/15/2018
5025 PARRISH ST 19139-1645 104 3 LT1 LP 3/15/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 3/15/2018
4940 RENO ST 19139-1722 104 3 MC NAIR SHEFRON 3/13/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 3/12/2018
4942 RENO ST 19139-1722 104 3 LANE JAIME 3/13/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 3/12/2018



IMMINENTLY DANGEROUS PROPERTIES - Council District 4

Address Unit Zip Code Census Tract Council District Owner Name Violation Date Violation Type Violation Description Most Recent Inspection Date
43 N YEWDALL ST 19139-2540 94 4 ABRAR LLC 1/11/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 1/10/2018
1511 N 58TH ST 19131-3811 112 4 CITY BLOCK ACQUISITION VI 2/26/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 2/26/2018
1673 N WILTON ST 19131-3607 119 4 BENT TSAHAFE SELASSIE 1/26/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 1/26/2018
2845 N 27TH ST 19132-2510 172 4 PHILADELPHIA LOTUS 2 LLC 12/8/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 2/23/2018
3127 N STILLMAN ST 19132-1343 171 4 CREATED HOMES LLC 1/4/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 1/3/2018
5749 COMMERCE ST 19139-2428 94 4 JONES TAMMY L 11/30/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 12/11/2017
5216 HESTON ST 19131-3616 119 4 LEVEL UP CONSTRUCTION PRO 9/22/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 1/23/2018
3811 MAIN ST 19127-2100 209 4 STEPHEN D FORSTER        CATHERINE M 2/12/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 4/2/2018
6229 MARKET ST 19139-2924 96 4 PHILLY FIREWOOD LLC 8/30/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 12/9/2017
5322 W OXFORD ST 19131-3320 119 4 PAYNTER OLIVER 7/28/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 1/12/2018



IMMINENTLY DANGEROUS PROPERTIES - Council District 5

Address Unit Zip Code Census TractCouncil District Owner Name Violation Date Violation Type Violation Description Most Recent Inspection Date
2222 N VAN PELT ST 19132-4820 168 5 JAMES CRESSWELL          MINNIE 8/2/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 10/25/2017
2353 TURNER ST 19121-2919 149 5 WHITES DELEON 10/23/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 3/5/2018
1111 W WESTMORELAND ST 19140-5310 199 5 SYED REFRIGERATION COMPAN 12/29/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 1/31/2018
930 N 2ND ST 19123-2302 142 5 ZUARES NISSIM 3/12/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 3/10/2018
950-54 N 2ND ST 19123-0000 142 5 WAKSARD PARTNERS VI LP 1/31/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 12/8/2017
1735 N 23RD ST 19121-3011 148 5 ISIAH COSTELLO           MARGARET HODGE 5/16/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 2/12/2018
2520 N 11TH ST 19133-1412 165 5 TEIXEIRA RONAN BABOS 12/15/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 3/19/2018
2513 N 12TH ST 19133-1124 165 5 HOUSE OF MANSA LLC 12/13/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 3/19/2018
2232 N 20TH ST 19132-4834 168 5 ABERRA NEGASH A 1/16/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 1/16/2018
1501 N 17TH ST 19121-4208 147 5 ERINGTON REALTY LLC 7/20/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 12/14/2017
2027 N 16TH ST 19121-2336 153 5 VHSAT VI LLC 3/3/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 3/3/2018
2607 N 30TH ST 19132-3034 169 5 J REED INVESTMENT GROUP L 3/16/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 3/16/2018
3210 W ARIZONA ST 19132-3310 169 5 HOLLIS MATTIE 3/21/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 3/21/2018
2445 W BERKS ST 19121-2044 152 5 WILLIAMS AARON KEITH 3/6/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 4/5/2018
2038 W BOSTON ST 19132-0000 168 5 WILLIAMS STERLING 3/19/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 3/19/2018
2040 W BOSTON ST 19132-0000 168 5 HENRY REDDY              BARBARA 3/19/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 3/19/2018
1905 BROWN ST 19130-2007 135 5 TYLER TIMOTHY M          TYLER GERALDINE 2/27/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 4/9/2018
1512-16 N BROAD ST 19121-3405 147 5 ORIGINAL APOSTOLIC FAITH 3/30/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 3/30/2018
2336 N BROAD ST 19132-4503 167 5 HAYES TANYA 2/9/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 2/9/2017
3701-03 N BROAD ST 19140-3607 203 5 NORTH PHILLY WORKS INC 4/5/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 4/5/2018
545 N 12TH ST 19123-3332 126 5 THOMPSON TOMIRAH 9/5/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 11/22/2017
3410 N 11TH ST 19140-5410 199 5 GEIGER DARRYL E 1/16/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 3/6/2018
3262 N 13TH ST 19140-5202 200 5 JONES DAVID LEE JR 1/29/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 3/15/2018
3012 N 9TH ST 19133-2027 175 5 WALKER EDWIN 1/26/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 3/19/2018
3633 N 13TH ST 19140-4207 203 5 JAKS DEVELOPMENT LLC 1/23/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 4/11/2018
2137 N 7TH ST 19122-1309 155 5 PHILA HOUSING AUTHORITY 4/11/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 4/11/2018
2648 N 8TH ST 19133-1916 164 5 LOUISE HART 12/20/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 12/20/2017
1824 N 27TH ST 19121-2604 151 5 JOSEPH SIMS              BESSIE MAY 4/9/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 4/6/2018
2433 N 26TH ST 19132-3517 169 5 AHMAD WALEED             KHAN TAQUEER AHMAD 8/15/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 8/15/2017
1313 W PIKE ST 19140-3720 203 5 HOME EXCHANGE PA LLC 4/2/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 4/2/2018
1912 N RINGGOLD ST 19121-2007 152 5 JOHNSON SHAKINA          JOHNSON TROY 5/10/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 2/1/2018
1642 W SUSQUEHANNA AVE 19121-1620 153 5 YUAN SHENG PROPERTIES LLC 3/15/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 4/2/2018
3003 W SUSQUEHANNA AVE 19121-1122 169 5 GREENE DEWEY 4/15/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 4/15/2018
928 W SUSQUEHANNA AVE 19122-1331 155 5 MORALES ROBERTO JR 4/9/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 4/9/2018
2231 N UBER ST 19132-4840 168 5 IRVIN LAWSON 2/15/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 3/6/2018
2816 CECIL B MOORE AVE 19121-2735 149 5 MREAD FLORIDA HOLDINGS LP 5/25/2016 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 1/30/2017
1312 W CLEMENTINE ST 19132-2411 200 5 YISRAEL SHAMAYAH 4/11/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 4/11/2018
2428 CLIFFORD ST 19121-2906 149 5 KAYLA PROPERTY GROUP LLC 12/29/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 12/28/2017
2456 N COLORADO ST 19132-4309 167 5 AIDONE MANAGEMENT LLC 3/6/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 3/6/2018
2546 N CORLIES ST 19132-3008 169 5 BURROWS JAMES A 4/5/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 4/5/2018
1009 W CUMBERLAND ST 19133-1633 165 5 CACERES RAMON            FROELICH DAVID 2/26/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 3/14/2018
1011 W CUMBERLAND ST 19133-1633 165 5 BJK MECHANICAL SERVICES L 2/26/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 3/14/2018
3038 DIAMOND ST 19121-1110 151 5 3637 REALTY LLC 12/1/2016 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 8/23/2017
2501 GERMANTOWN AVE 19133-1636 164 5 OSUALA KATE 3/16/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 3/20/2018
2842 W GIRARD AVE 19130-1215 137 5 BUTH CHANTHA 2/20/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 2/20/2018
3401 GOODMAN ST 19140-5303 199 5 THOMPSON RICHARD 1/16/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 2/1/2018
2908 W GORDON ST 19132-3443 169 5 GREATER GOOD DEVELOPMENTS 10/11/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 2/23/2018
2436 INGERSOLL ST 19121-4716 138 5 AGP BUSINESS GROUP LLC 3/2/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 3/22/2018
2438 INGERSOLL ST 19121-4716 138 5 AGP BUSINESS GROUP LLC 3/2/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 3/22/2018
3117 W HUNTINGDON ST 19132-2914 169 5 LOCUST STREET INVESTMENTS 3/12/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 3/12/2018
2733 JEFFERSON ST 19121-3725 137 5 M&T INVESTMENTS LLC 1/25/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 2/21/2018
2228 W HUNTINGDON ST 19132-3622 168 5 JOHN H NICHOLSON         LULA 8/30/2016 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 4/11/2018



IMMINENTLY DANGEROUS PROPERTIES - Council District 5

1628 W LEHIGH AVE 19132-2232 167 5 TWO AMBASSADOR LLC 4/16/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 4/16/2018
1303-17 W LUZERNE ST 19140-2000 203 5 KURMER  JOHN 3/14/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 3/14/2018
1218-22 N MARSHALL ST 19122-4313 141 5 SWARV INCORPORATED 4/4/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 4/4/2018
2401 W MONTGOMERY AVE 19121-3001 152 5 JOHN W SEAWRIGHT 3/2/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 3/2/2018
2307 N MYRTLEWOOD ST 19132-3422 169 5 NATHANIEL A SMITH        ANNIE 2/6/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 2/6/2018
2525 NICHOLAS ST 19121-2816 149 5 ANAVAH GROUP LLC 1/31/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 4/10/2018
1113 W NEVADA ST 19133-1028 166 5 HALABUDI SADEQ 3/9/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 3/9/2018
3810 OLD YORK RD 19140-3715 203 5 REICO INC 1/25/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 1/25/2018



IMMINENTLY DANGEROUS PROPERTIES - Council District 6

Address Unit Zip Code Census Tract Council District Owner Name Violation Date Violation Type Violation Description Most Recent Inspection Date
2696 BRIDGE ST 19137-1816 184 6 7 MO REAL ESTATE LLC 12/3/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 12/3/2017
4408 WINGATE ST 19136-2830 349 6 CORLEY PRESTON JR        CORLEY TRACEY J 10/8/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 4/12/2018



IMMINENTLY DANGEROUS PROPERTIES - Council District 7

Address Unit Zip Code Census TractCouncil District Owner Name Violation Date Violation Type Violation DescriptionMost Recent Inspection Date
101 W VENANGO ST 19140-4600 195 7 AGRESTA STEPHEN 3/2/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 3/16/2018
4051 ASHLAND ST 19124-5001 295 7 ASHLAND STREET ASSOCIATES 5/22/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 5/16/2017
2123 N 4TH ST 19122-1510 162 7 PHILA HOUSING AUTHORITY 4/16/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 4/16/2018
1805 N 6TH ST 19122-2101 156 7 GUILLORY MONIQUE 5/28/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 11/22/2017
2749 N 6TH ST 19133-2737 175 7 ADELEYE NICHOLAS 3/26/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 4/5/2018
2751 N 6TH ST 19133-2737 175 7 ADELEYE NICHOLAS 3/26/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 4/5/2018
1376 RUAN ST 19124-3940 293 7 D G G LLC 3/16/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 3/16/2018
4632-34 DITMAN ST 19124-3446 299 7 ROSS JOEL W              ROSS SHARON L 3/8/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 3/23/2018
500-50 E ERIE AVE 19134-1107 193 7 500 ERIE LLC 3/11/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 3/11/2018
2011 GERMANTOWN AVE 19122-1421 156 7 SHEHATA MOHAMED S        SHEHATA SALAHELDIN M 3/16/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 3/16/2018
193-97 W INDIANA AVE 19133-3921 176 7 KENSINGTON QUOIT CLUB 10/6/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 12/12/2017
2866 PALETHORP ST 19133-3529 176 7 FAIRHILL PROPERTIES LLC 12/29/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 3/9/2018



IMMINENTLY DANGEROUS PROPERTIES - Council District 8

Address Unit Zip Code Census TractCouncil District Owner Name Violation Date Violation Type Violation Description Most Recent Inspection Date
520 E TULPEHOCKEN ST 19144-1039 252 8 GOV YIELDING ASSETS LLC 10/30/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 10/27/2017
3335 N UBER ST 19140-4809 202 8 REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY  OF PHILADELPHIA 12/19/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 3/6/2018
2022 W TIOGA ST 19140-3918 202 8 EDW EARL PETTIFORD 4/9/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 4/9/2018
1626 W WESTMORELAND ST 19140-4932 201 8 ALLEGHENY TIOGA DEVELOPME 9/11/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 4/16/2018
4945-51 WAKEFIELD ST 19144-1853 245 8 PROJECT THE PHILADELPHIA 2/22/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 2/22/2018
2721 N 19TH ST 19132-2102 173 8 RICHARD ROYSTON 4/1/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 4/22/2017
1702 W ALLEGHENY AVE 19132-1605 173 8 PERALTA MARIA C 3/8/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 3/8/2018
5643 BLOYD ST 19138-1730 247 8 CERON SERVICES INC 10/25/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 3/23/2018
2221 W VENANGO ST 19140-3822 202 8 ALLEGHENY WEST FOUNDATION 12/14/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 2/23/2018
2223 W VENANGO ST 19140-3822 202 8 ALLEGHENY WEST FOUNDATION 8/29/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 1/19/2018
3542 N CARLISLE ST 19140-4109 201 8 TIMOTHY L JONES 5/30/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 3/26/2018
3256 N CARLISLE ST 19140-5010 201 8 STELLA K ELLIOTT 3/20/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 3/20/2018
4426 GERMANTOWN AVE 19144-3002 205 8 COOPER OLIVER 8/9/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 1/16/2018



IMMINENTLY DANGEROUS PROPERTIES - Council District 9

Address Unit Zip Code Census Tract Council District Owner Name Violation Date Violation Type Violation Description Most Recent Inspection Date
6430 N 20TH ST 19138-3004 267 9 TILGHMAN ROSEMARY 1/4/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 1/4/2018
652 E GODFREY AVE 19120-2108 291 9 B A G PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 9/18/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 12/18/2017



IMMINENTLY DANGEROUS PROPERTIES - Council District 10

Address Unit Zip Code Census Tract Council District Owner Name Violation Date Violation Type Violation Description Most Recent Inspection Date
11031 STEVENS RD 19116-3455 359 10 MS ACQUISITIONS LLC 1/23/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 4/5/2018
7609 VERREE RD 19111-3126 339 10 EDWARD R ALERT           KATHLEEN A 2/18/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 2/18/2018



COMPLETE LIST OF ALL IMMINENTLY DANGEROUS PROPERTIES

Address Unit Zip Code Census TractCouncil District Owner Name Violation Date Violation Type Violation Description Most Recent Inspection Date
667 UNION ST 19144-0000 108 3 S&C MANAGEMENT LLC 1/18/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 1/22/2018
520 E TULPEHOCKEN ST 19144-1039 252 8 GOV YIELDING ASSETS LLC 10/30/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 10/27/2017
2222 N VAN PELT ST 19132-4820 168 5 JAMES CRESSWELL          MINNIE 8/2/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 10/25/2017
3335 N UBER ST 19140-4809 202 8 REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY  OF PHILADELPHIA 12/19/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 3/6/2018
2353 TURNER ST 19121-2919 149 5 WHITES DELEON 10/23/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 3/5/2018
101 W VENANGO ST 19140-4600 195 7 AGRESTA STEPHEN 3/2/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 3/16/2018
2022 W TIOGA ST 19140-3918 202 8 EDW EARL PETTIFORD 4/9/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 4/9/2018
3004 TITAN ST 19146-3611 33 2 BIG RENTALS INC 1/25/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 3/8/2018
2101 E WESTMORELAND ST 19134-3226 187 1 ARAWA HOLDING CORP 4/20/2016 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 2/7/2018
1111 W WESTMORELAND ST 19140-5310 199 5 SYED REFRIGERATION COMPAN 12/29/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 1/31/2018
2327 WHARTON ST 19146-4129 20 2 PILOT HOUSE HOLDINGS LLC 3/2/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 3/17/2018
1626 W WESTMORELAND ST 19140-4932 201 8 ALLEGHENY TIOGA DEVELOPME 9/11/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 4/16/2018
1934 WATKINS ST 19145-2015 31 2 MGS REALTY LLC 10/11/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 3/16/2018
2941 WHARTON ST 19146-3631 33 2 NGO HA THE 3/8/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 3/8/2018
2101 WASHINGTON AVE 19146-2532 13 2 2101 WASHINGTON REAL ESTA 3/16/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 3/16/2018
4945-51 WAKEFIELD ST 19144-1853 245 8 PROJECT THE PHILADELPHIA 2/22/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 2/22/2018
909 S YEWDALL ST 19143-4105 72 3 FITCHETT ALEXANDER P     WILCOX ANGELIAS 11/7/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 4/2/2018
930 N 2ND ST 19123-2302 142 5 ZUARES NISSIM 3/12/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 3/10/2018
950-54 N 2ND ST 19123-0000 142 5 WAKSARD PARTNERS VI LP 1/31/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 12/8/2017
43 N YEWDALL ST 19139-2540 94 4 ABRAR LLC 1/11/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 1/10/2018
1735 N 23RD ST 19121-3011 148 5 ISIAH COSTELLO           MARGARET HODGE 5/16/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 2/12/2018
334 N 52ND ST 19139-1518 103 3 ADKINS RUTH              ADKINS SHAWN E 4/9/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 4/9/2018
1024-26 S 52ND ST 19143-4230 73 3 ALEXANDER BRIAN 2/7/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 3/14/2018
922 N 45TH ST 19104-1206 105 3 MERCY-DOUGLASS HUMAN SERV 3/16/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 3/15/2018
924 N 45TH ST 19104-1206 105 3 MERCY-DOUGLASS HUMAN     SERVICES AFFILIATE 3/16/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 3/15/2018
31 N 50TH ST 19139-2720 93 3 POPLEY JAMES 4/8/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 4/8/2018
239 CHESTNUT ST 3 19106-2813 1 1 SINGH ROBERT             SINGH EMMA 2/19/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 2/19/2018
239 CHESTNUT ST 4 19106-2813 1 1 GELBART STEVEN 2/19/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 2/19/2018
239 CHESTNUT ST COMM1 19106-2813 1 1 FRESHER START CORP 2/24/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 2/24/2018
2520 N 11TH ST 19133-1412 165 5 TEIXEIRA RONAN BABOS 12/15/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 3/19/2018
1050 COBBS CREEK PKWY 19143-3133 65 3 FOE PROPERTY MANAGEMENT L 2/6/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 2/20/2018
2513 N 12TH ST 19133-1124 165 5 HOUSE OF MANSA LLC 12/13/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 3/19/2018
2232 N 20TH ST 19132-4834 168 5 ABERRA NEGASH A 1/16/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 1/16/2018
1501 N 17TH ST 19121-4208 147 5 ERINGTON REALTY LLC 7/20/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 12/14/2017
2027 N 16TH ST 19121-2336 153 5 VHSAT VI LLC 3/3/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 3/3/2018
2721 N 19TH ST 19132-2102 173 8 RICHARD ROYSTON 4/1/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 4/22/2017
1511 N 58TH ST 19131-3811 112 4 CITY BLOCK ACQUISITION VI 2/26/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 2/26/2018
23 N 42ND ST 19104-2202 92 3 FOR THE PEOPLE HOUSING LL 3/12/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 2/23/2018
1020 S 55TH ST 19143-4048 72 3 BURTON MARVIN 9/6/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 3/1/2018
314 S 52ND ST 19143-1502 85 3 CONGREGATION OF THE EL BE 11/30/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 1/29/2018
2607 N 30TH ST 19132-3034 169 5 J REED INVESTMENT GROUP L 3/16/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 3/16/2018
1209 S 49TH ST 19143-4437 74 3 ANDERSON HENRY 3/13/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 4/2/2018
472 N 50TH ST 19139-1615 104 3 WILLIAM LOCKLEY 2/27/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 2/22/2018
476 N 50TH ST 19139-1615 104 3 BLACKWELL DONALD 2/27/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 2/22/2018
5753 ADDISON ST 19143-1201 81 3 MASON RODNEY 3/7/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 4/6/2018
5354 ADDISON ST 19143-1403 80 3 LONES LIONEL             JONES TERESA SHULER 12/18/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 4/6/2018
1702 W ALLEGHENY AVE 19132-1605 173 8 PERALTA MARIA C 3/8/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 3/8/2018
6006 ALLMAN ST 19142-1409 65 2 OKAI EMMANUEL 1/4/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 2/13/2018
3210 W ARIZONA ST 19132-3310 169 5 HOLLIS MATTIE 3/21/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 3/21/2018
4051 ASHLAND ST 19124-5001 295 7 ASHLAND STREET ASSOCIATES 5/22/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 5/16/2017
2445 W BERKS ST 19121-2044 152 5 WILLIAMS AARON KEITH 3/6/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 4/5/2018
5643 BLOYD ST 19138-1730 247 8 CERON SERVICES INC 10/25/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 3/23/2018



COMPLETE LIST OF ALL IMMINENTLY DANGEROUS PROPERTIES

2696 BRIDGE ST 19137-1816 184 6 7 MO REAL ESTATE LLC 12/3/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 12/3/2017
2038 W BOSTON ST 19132-0000 168 5 WILLIAMS STERLING 3/19/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 3/19/2018
2040 W BOSTON ST 19132-0000 168 5 HENRY REDDY              BARBARA 3/19/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 3/19/2018
1905 BROWN ST 19130-2007 135 5 TYLER TIMOTHY M          TYLER GERALDINE 2/27/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 4/9/2018
1512-16 N BROAD ST 19121-3405 147 5 ORIGINAL APOSTOLIC FAITH 3/30/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 3/30/2018
2336 N BROAD ST 19132-4503 167 5 HAYES TANYA 2/9/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 2/9/2017
3701-03 N BROAD ST 19140-3607 203 5 NORTH PHILLY WORKS INC 4/5/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 4/5/2018
5105 BROWN ST 19139-1527 103 3 GSD 1 REALITY LLC 12/12/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 12/27/2017
5512 WOODLAND AVE 19143-5608 70 3 DAVIS SAMUEL E           DAVIS ROCHELLE E ETAL 11/17/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 2/13/2018
5633 WINDSOR ST 19143-4726 71 3 ADAMS SEAN 6/26/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 4/2/2018
1673 N WILTON ST 19131-3607 119 4 BENT TSAHAFE SELASSIE 1/26/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 1/26/2018
4408 WINGATE ST 19136-2830 349 6 CORLEY PRESTON JR        CORLEY TRACEY J 10/8/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 4/12/2018
545 N 12TH ST 19123-3332 126 5 THOMPSON TOMIRAH 9/5/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 11/22/2017
3410 N 11TH ST 19140-5410 199 5 GEIGER DARRYL E 1/16/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 3/6/2018
3262 N 13TH ST 19140-5202 200 5 JONES DAVID LEE JR 1/29/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 3/15/2018
3012 N 9TH ST 19133-2027 175 5 WALKER EDWIN 1/26/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 3/19/2018
3633 N 13TH ST 19140-4207 203 5 JAKS DEVELOPMENT LLC 1/23/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 4/11/2018
2123 N 4TH ST 19122-1510 162 7 PHILA HOUSING AUTHORITY 4/16/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 4/16/2018
1805 N 6TH ST 19122-2101 156 7 GUILLORY MONIQUE 5/28/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 11/22/2017
2137 N 7TH ST 19122-1309 155 5 PHILA HOUSING AUTHORITY 4/11/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 4/11/2018
2749 N 6TH ST 19133-2737 175 7 ADELEYE NICHOLAS 3/26/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 4/5/2018
2751 N 6TH ST 19133-2737 175 7 ADELEYE NICHOLAS 3/26/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 4/5/2018
6430 N 20TH ST 19138-3004 267 9 TILGHMAN ROSEMARY 1/4/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 1/4/2018
2648 N 8TH ST 19133-1916 164 5 LOUISE HART 12/20/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 12/20/2017
2845 N 27TH ST 19132-2510 172 4 PHILADELPHIA LOTUS 2 LLC 12/8/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 2/23/2018
1824 N 27TH ST 19121-2604 151 5 JOSEPH SIMS              BESSIE MAY 4/9/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 4/6/2018
2433 N 26TH ST 19132-3517 169 5 AHMAD WALEED             KHAN TAQUEER AHMAD 8/15/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 8/15/2017
6034 REGENT ST 19142-1402 65 2 CARR ENRICO 1/4/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 2/12/2018
247 RAMSEY ST 19139-0000 93 3 FULLWOOD COURTNEY RENEE 10/18/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 4/3/2018
5166 RENO ST 19139-1536 103 3 JACKSON KASHA G 1/2/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 1/8/2018
6320 REGENT ST 19142-2022 64 2 RIJO YUDELKIS 10/13/2016 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 4/15/2017
1313 W PIKE ST 19140-3720 203 5 HOME EXCHANGE PA LLC 4/2/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 4/2/2018
6026-28 PINE ST 19143-1126 83 3 SWARV INC 2/5/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 4/2/2018
1376 RUAN ST 19124-3940 293 7 D G G LLC 3/16/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 3/16/2018
1912 N RINGGOLD ST 19121-2007 152 5 JOHNSON SHAKINA          JOHNSON TROY 5/10/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 2/1/2018
150 RITNER ST 19148-0000 42 1 COCKERILL DELORES 7/20/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 4/11/2018
5209 RODMAN ST 19143-1528 80 3 HOLEY PROPERTIES LLC 10/26/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 2/27/2018
2006 S SIMPSON ST 19142-2024 66 2 ZENITH REAL ESTATE INC 2/3/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 2/3/2018
1642 W SUSQUEHANNA AVE 19121-1620 153 5 YUAN SHENG PROPERTIES LLC 3/15/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 4/2/2018
3003 W SUSQUEHANNA AVE 19121-1122 169 5 GREENE DEWEY 4/15/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 4/15/2018
928 W SUSQUEHANNA AVE 19122-1331 155 5 MORALES ROBERTO JR 4/9/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 4/9/2018
3127 N STILLMAN ST 19132-1343 171 4 CREATED HOMES LLC 1/4/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 1/3/2018
2221 W VENANGO ST 19140-3822 202 8 ALLEGHENY WEST FOUNDATION 12/14/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 2/23/2018
2223 W VENANGO ST 19140-3822 202 8 ALLEGHENY WEST FOUNDATION 8/29/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 1/19/2018
1140 UNION ST 19104-0000 110 3 ROBINSON JERRY 2/15/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 3/9/2018
11031 STEVENS RD 19116-3455 359 10 MS ACQUISITIONS LLC 1/23/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 4/5/2018
7609 VERREE RD 19111-3126 339 10 EDWARD R ALERT           KATHLEEN A 2/18/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 2/18/2018
2231 N UBER ST 19132-4840 168 5 IRVIN LAWSON 2/15/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 3/6/2018
3542 N CARLISLE ST 19140-4109 201 8 TIMOTHY L JONES 5/30/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 3/26/2018
3256 N CARLISLE ST 19140-5010 201 8 STELLA K ELLIOTT 3/20/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 3/20/2018
3803 CAMBRIDGE ST 19104-1104 110 3 GARDINER SALLY           GARDINER RODNEY 3/8/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 3/8/2018
6079 CEDARHURST ST 19143-3104 65 3 GOLANI DEVELOPMENT LLC 11/28/2016 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 8/14/2017
2816 CECIL B MOORE AVE 19121-2735 149 5 MREAD FLORIDA HOLDINGS LP 5/25/2016 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 1/30/2017



COMPLETE LIST OF ALL IMMINENTLY DANGEROUS PROPERTIES

5952 CHESTER AVE 19143-5534 65 2 KALIKU DORA 4/5/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 4/5/2018
5954 CHESTER AVE 19143-5534 65 2 KALIKU DORA 4/5/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 4/5/2018
4937 CHESTNUT ST 19139-3536 86 3 LYLES KEVIN 12/29/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 4/13/2018
1312 W CLEMENTINE ST 19132-2411 200 5 YISRAEL SHAMAYAH 4/11/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 4/11/2018
2428 CLIFFORD ST 19121-2906 149 5 KAYLA PROPERTY GROUP LLC 12/29/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 12/28/2017
5749 COMMERCE ST 19139-2428 94 4 JONES TAMMY L 11/30/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 12/11/2017
2456 N COLORADO ST 19132-4309 167 5 AIDONE MANAGEMENT LLC 3/6/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 3/6/2018
2546 N CORLIES ST 19132-3008 169 5 BURROWS JAMES A 4/5/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 4/5/2018
1009 W CUMBERLAND ST 19133-1633 165 5 CACERES RAMON            FROELICH DAVID 2/26/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 3/14/2018
1011 W CUMBERLAND ST 19133-1633 165 5 BJK MECHANICAL SERVICES L 2/26/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 3/14/2018
2128 S DAGGETT ST 19142-1915 63 2 RODAN MANAGEMENT INC 12/4/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 4/5/2018
113 DEARBORN ST 19139-0000 93 3 TDN CHUCK MANAGEMENT LLC 12/11/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 2/13/2018
450 DEARBORN ST 19139-0000 104 3 GREEN HOMES REAL ESTATE L 4/7/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 4/7/2018
3038 DIAMOND ST 19121-1110 151 5 3637 REALTY LLC 12/1/2016 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 8/23/2017
6045 DELANCEY ST 19143-1111 83 3 SHAH AMANAT SANCHOY SAMIT 1/13/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 1/26/2018
4632-34 DITMAN ST 19124-3446 299 7 ROSS JOEL W              ROSS SHARON L 3/8/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 3/23/2018
500-50 E ERIE AVE 19134-1107 193 7 500 ERIE LLC 3/11/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 3/11/2018
1442 S FALLON ST 19143-4414 74 3 EBRON KENNIE 4/4/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 4/4/2018
458 FARSON ST 19139-0000 104 3 TAYLOR ROBERT 1/29/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 4/9/2018
1623 S FRAZIER ST 19143-5315 71 3 CITY OF PHILADELPHIA 4/11/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 4/11/2018
2011 GERMANTOWN AVE 19122-1421 156 7 SHEHATA MOHAMED S        SHEHATA SALAHELDIN M 3/16/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 3/16/2018
2501 GERMANTOWN AVE 19133-1636 164 5 OSUALA KATE 3/16/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 3/20/2018
4426 GERMANTOWN AVE 19144-3002 205 8 COOPER OLIVER 8/9/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 1/16/2018
2842 W GIRARD AVE 19130-1215 137 5 BUTH CHANTHA 2/20/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 2/20/2018
652 E GODFREY AVE 19120-2108 291 9 B A G PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 9/18/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 12/18/2017
3401 GOODMAN ST 19140-5303 199 5 THOMPSON RICHARD 1/16/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 2/1/2018
2908 W GORDON ST 19132-3443 169 5 GREATER GOOD DEVELOPMENTS 10/11/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 2/23/2018
2129 GOULD ST 19142-0000 63 2 RODRIGUEZ LUIS 12/4/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 2/20/2018
6121 GLENMORE AVE 19142-3205 67 2 KLEINBARD JOSEPH 9/18/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 2/20/2018
6717 GREENWAY AVE 19142-1630 64 2 LY KHUONG THANH          NGUYEN XUAN THI 1/10/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 2/12/2018
5327 GRAYS AVE 19143-5820 69 3 PICKARD BENJAMIN 9/6/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 2/20/2018
5223 HARLAN ST 19131-4022 111 3 HON PENG AI QIN LLC 1/16/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 1/16/2018
3612-14 HAVERFORD AVE 19104-1927 108 3 KIBBUTZ LLC 11/28/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 1/8/2018
1937 S HEMBERGER ST 19145-2711 37 2 KEYSTONE GROUP LLC 4/10/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 4/6/2018
5216 HESTON ST 19131-3616 119 4 LEVEL UP CONSTRUCTION PRO 9/22/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 1/23/2018
193-97 W INDIANA AVE 19133-3921 176 7 KENSINGTON QUOIT CLUB 10/6/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 12/12/2017
2436 INGERSOLL ST 19121-4716 138 5 AGP BUSINESS GROUP LLC 3/2/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 3/22/2018
2438 INGERSOLL ST 19121-4716 138 5 AGP BUSINESS GROUP LLC 3/2/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 3/22/2018
3117 W HUNTINGDON ST 19132-2914 169 5 LOCUST STREET INVESTMENTS 3/12/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 3/12/2018
2733 JEFFERSON ST 19121-3725 137 5 M&T INVESTMENTS LLC 1/25/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 2/21/2018
2228 W HUNTINGDON ST 19132-3622 168 5 JOHN H NICHOLSON         LULA 8/30/2016 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 4/11/2018
6812-14 KINGSESSING AVE 19142-1200 64 2 NGOS ENTERPRISE LLC 12/7/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 1/2/2018
4517 LAIRD ST 19139-1930 105 3 SHINHOLSTER ALFRED       SHINHOLSTER LIZA 1/12/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 1/12/2018
6111-13 LARCHWOOD AVE 19143-1005 83 3 RICHARD D WELCH          HENRIETTE 1/30/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 4/2/2018
5833 LARCHWOOD AVE 19143-1210 83 3 SATTI AWADIA MOHMED 8/8/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 4/6/2018
5220 LARCHWOOD AVE 19143-1523 80 3 KOUBIAA JAMAL            BENTOUIHAR AMAL 9/30/2016 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 10/31/2017
1628 W LEHIGH AVE 19132-2232 167 5 TWO AMBASSADOR LLC 4/16/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 4/16/2018
3811 MAIN ST 19127-2100 209 4 STEPHEN D FORSTER        CATHERINE M 2/12/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 4/2/2018
6229 MARKET ST 19139-2924 96 4 PHILLY FIREWOOD LLC 8/30/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 12/9/2017
1812 MANTON ST 19146-2923 21 2 COOK MANIE 3/28/2016 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 10/30/2017
1303-17 W LUZERNE ST 19140-2000 203 5 KURMER  JOHN 3/14/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 3/14/2018
5309 MARKET ST 19139-3317 93 3 ROOKK LLC 10/12/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 11/17/2017
5434 MARKET ST 19139-3306 85 3 MC KINLEY WILLIAMS       LOUISE 4/11/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 4/11/2018
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1218-22 N MARSHALL ST 19122-4313 141 5 SWARV INCORPORATED 4/4/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 4/4/2018
1317 S MOLE ST 19146-4833 30 2 1317 MOLE LLC 10/22/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 10/22/2017
2401 W MONTGOMERY AVE 19121-3001 152 5 JOHN W SEAWRIGHT 3/2/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 3/2/2018
2307 N MYRTLEWOOD ST 19132-3422 169 5 NATHANIEL A SMITH        ANNIE 2/6/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 2/6/2018
2525 NICHOLAS ST 19121-2816 149 5 ANAVAH GROUP LLC 1/31/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 4/10/2018
1113 W NEVADA ST 19133-1028 166 5 HALABUDI SADEQ 3/9/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 3/9/2018
3810 OLD YORK RD 19140-3715 203 5 REICO INC 1/25/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 1/25/2018
2866 PALETHORP ST 19133-3529 176 7 FAIRHILL PROPERTIES LLC 12/29/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 3/9/2018
5322 W OXFORD ST 19131-3320 119 4 PAYNTER OLIVER 7/28/2017 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 1/12/2018
7258 PASCHALL AVE 19142-1065 63 2 PASCO INCORPORATED       A PA CORP 2/22/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 2/22/2018
5106 PARRISH ST 19139-1534 103 3 LI YONG                  LAFAYETTE JAMES 3/8/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 3/8/2018
1311 S PAXON ST 19143-5015 74 3 ROBERTS TRADON L 1/31/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 4/2/2018
4815 PASCHALL AVE 19143-4452 74 3 TANG TRINH 2/21/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 4/2/2018
5023 PARRISH ST 19139-1645 104 3 DAWKINS MARCEL M BODDIE 3/15/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 3/15/2018
5025 PARRISH ST 19139-1645 104 3 LT1 LP 3/15/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 3/15/2018
4940 RENO ST 19139-1722 104 3 MC NAIR SHEFRON 3/13/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 3/12/2018
4942 RENO ST 19139-1722 104 3 LANE JAIME 3/13/2018 PM15-110.1 ID STRUCTURE 3/12/2018


